Office of the Clerk, Board of Supervisors County of Siskiyou Notice of Scheduled Vacancy on Board, Commission or Committee

Notice is Hereby Given that there are three scheduled vacancies on the Local Child Care Planning Council, with terms ending February 28, 2024.

For further information, please contact the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka, CA 96097; telephone (530) 842-8081, or toll free 1.888.854.2000 ext. 8084.

I, Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou, State of California, hereby certify that the above Notice of Scheduled Vacancy was posted on January 19, 2022.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Siskiyou

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham, Deputy

Vacancy(ies) Ana Fisher (Discretionary Appointee) Carla Charraga (Community Representative) Ronya Merel (Consumer)

Anticipated Appointment Date

March 1, 2022



County of Siskiyou

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

Press Release

For Immediate Release

DATE: January 20, 2022

Laura Bynum, Clerk of the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors announces that there are three scheduled vacancies on the Local Child Care Planning Council for terms ending February 28, 2024, for one Consumer, one Discretionary Appointee and Community Representative.

The Local Child Care Planning Council was established in 1998 as a mandate by the Welfare Reform Bill (AB 1542) and the California Education Code Chapter 2.3. The Council membership consists of consumers, child care providers, public agency representatives and community representatives.

If you are interested in further information regarding the Local Child Care Planning Council vacancies, please contact the County Clerk's Office at 842-8084, or toll free at 1-888-854-2000, ext. 8084.

If you are interested in serving on the Local Child Care Planning Council, please send a letter of interest to the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors C/O Siskiyou County Clerk, 311 Fourth Street, Room 201, Yreka CA 96097, no later than February 20, 2021.

Affidavit of Posting Notice

State of California County of Siskiyou

I, Wendy Winningham, hereby certify that on the 19th day of January, 2022 I did post the Notice of Vacancy for the Local Child Care Planning Council, three members, at the following locations:

- 1. Siskiyou County Government Center 3 bulletin boards
- 2. Board of Supervisors' website
- 3. Publication notice sent to the Siskiyou Daily News and Southern Siskiyou News
- 4. Copy to the Siskiyou County Libraries for posting

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Yreka, California, this 17th day of February, 2022.

Laura Bynum, County Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Siskiyou

By: s:/ Wendy Winningham Deputy



COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Laura Bynum, County Clerk - Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

January 19, 2022

Carla Charraga

JAN 2 8 2022 SISKIYOU COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

Dear Ms. Charraga,

Your term as a member of the Local Child Care Planning Council will expire on February 29, 2022. The Board of Supervisors will consider filling this vacancy on **March 1, 2022.**

Please indicate below if you are interested in serving another term on this board and return this letter in the enclosed postage paid envelope no later than **February 20**, **2022**, so we may inform the Board of your decision.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 842.8084, or toll free at 1.888.854.2000, ext. 8084.

Sincerely, Laura Bynum, County Clerk

By: Wendy Winningham, Deputy County Clerk



YES, I am interested in serving again



NO, I am not interested in serving again

E
ha
Winningha
int
Vir
endy
/ei
3

oucoe.net>	022 8:45 AM		pointment of members
Cathy Scott <cscott@siskiyoucoe.net></cscott@siskiyoucoe.net>	Wednesday, February 16, 2022 8:45 AM	Wendy Winningham	Recommendation for Reappointment of members
From:	Sent:	To:	Subject:

Hello Wendy,

RECEIVI At our February 15th meeting the LPC voted to recommend the reappointment of current LPC members; Carla Charraga

Siskiyou Domestic Violence

(530) 842-6629 **Ronya Merel**

SISKIYOU COUNTY.

/reka, CA 96097 (530) 925-3512 Ana Fisher

ECE Community Volunteer

Weed, CA 96094

to serve on LPC for another 2 year term. Their terms end 2/28/22, all three are excited and willing to continue as Board of Supervisor appointees to serve on the Siskiyou County LPC. Thank You very much!

609 S. Gold Street, Yreka, CA 96097-3110 Siskiyou County Office of Education 530.643.6002 - 530.938.2741 Fax Cathy Scott, LPC Coordinator www.siskiyoucoe.net Providing Educational Leadership, Resources and Services to Districts and Schools to Ensure Learning for All Students

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.

eellike FW to Bos